

Date: 30.05.2023

Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Tower Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001	Corporate Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C-1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.
--	--

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Published Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter (Q4) and Financial Year ended 31st March 2023 in Newspapers.

Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Scrip Code: BSE Code: 541700, NSE Code: TCNSBRANDS

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find herewith, enclosed the copy of newspaper advertisement with respect to Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter (Q4) and Financial Year ended 31st March 2023 approved in the Board Meeting dated 29th May 2023, published in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard-English on 30th May 2023.

2. Business Standard-Hindi on 30th May 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

For and on behalf of **TCNS Clothing Co. Limited**

Piyush Asija
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
M. No: A21328

Date: 30.05.2023

Place: New Delhi



TCNS Clothing Co. Limited

119 & 127, W-HOUSE, NEELGAGAN TOWER, MANDI ROAD, SULTANPUR, MEHRAULI, NEW DELHI-110030, INDIA
PH: 011-42193193, Fax: 011-42193194, E-mail: corporatecommunications@tcnsclothing.com, www.wforwoman.com, www.shopforaurelia.com
REGD. OFFICE: 119, W-HOUSE, NEELGAGAN TOWER, MANDI ROAD, SULTANPUR, MEHRAULI, NEW DELHI- 110030
CIN- L99999DL1997PLC090978

ROAD TO 2024

BJP reaches out to allies amid Oppn's unity push

ARCHIS MOHAN
New Delhi, 29 May

STATE OF PLAY

- BJP is trying to nurse its alliances and keep channels open with parties equidistant from both NDA and Opposition camps
- Congress' lone MLA in West Bengal joining TMC and AAP's appeal to oppose the Delhi services Ordinance issue put Opposition's unity attempt in a spot
- Akhilesh Yadav suggests that Congress let Samajwadi Party take on BJP in Uttar Pradesh
- Telugu Desam Party and Shiromani Akali Dal are keen to return to the BJP-led NDA coalition



Opposition parties that boycotted Sunday's inauguration of the new Parliament building will meet in Patna on June 12 FILE PHOTO: PTI

Opposition parties that boycotted Sunday's inauguration of the new Parliament building will meet in Patna on June 12 to discuss unity for the 2024 Lok Sabha polls. It is a challenging task, as evident from the Trinamool Congress poaching Congress' lone Bengal legislator, Bayron Biswas, on Monday, bringing back the latter to zero seats in the 294-member Bengal Assembly.

If 21 parties boycotted Sunday's ceremony, the support the Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP) received from 13 affiliates of the much-diminished National Democratic Alliance (NDA), along with from half a dozen not aligned to either camp, who attended the function, reawakened it to the importance of allies.

Addressing a meeting of BJP chief ministers and deputy CMs on Sunday evening, Prime Minister Narendra Modi asked them to assuage allies and respect regional aspirations. Modi asked the party to celebrate 25 years of the NDA's inception, stressing its spectacular success as no alliance has endured for a quarter of a century. The BJP would need to nurse its alliances in Maharashtra, Haryana, Bihar, the northeastern states, and the south and also keep channels open with parties equidistant from both camps, such as the Biju Janata Dal. However, Monday's development in Bengal and the Congress meeting in Delhi to decide its response to the Aam Aadmi Party's appeal to oppose the Delhi services Ordinance issue laid bare the contradictions in the Opposition camp. Congress leaders from Punjab and Delhi asked the party leadership not to support the AAP, describing it as the BJP's "B team" that has hurt the Congress in Delhi, Punjab, and other states.

In Bengal, Congress Sagardighi legislator Bayron Biswas, elected in a bypoll three months back, joined the TMC in the presence of party national general secretary Abhishek Banerjee. "We don't mind supporting the Congress, but that doesn't mean that in places where the TMC is strong, Congress fights us to strengthen the BJP," Abhishek said after Biswas joined

his party, slamming Congress leader Adhir Ranjan Chowdhury. Abhishek echoed not just her aunt, Bengal CM Mamata Banerjee's view on the issue but also Samajwadi Party's Akhilesh Yadav. Both skipped attending the oath-taking ceremony of the Congress ministry in Bengaluru on May 20.

Yadav argued that Congress should let his party fight the BJP in Uttar Pradesh. However, SP ally Rashtriya Lok Dal's (RLD) Jayant Chowdhury attended the swearing-in. According to sources, the RLD is keen to ally with the Congress in western UP, as it believes the Congress would help it get minority votes.

Meanwhile, some former friends-turned-rivals, including the Telugu Desam Party (TDP) and Shiromani Akali Dal, are keen to return to the NDA fold. In his Sunday's Mann ki Baat address, Modi paid homage to TDP founder N T Rama Rao on his 100th birth anniversary.

But the BJP has kept its equation with YSR Congress Party at an even keel. Last week, the Centre released ₹10,461 crore of pending bifurcation dues from 2014, which a YSRCP spokesperson attributed to his party's "friendly attitude with Delhi". The Andhra CM attended Sunday's inauguration.

Bharat Rashttra Samithi, which boycotted the event, said it cannot go with the Congress-led Opposition.

As a CSDS-Lokniti survey published on Monday revealed Opposition parties, such as the SP and TMC, may be justified in worrying about the Congress. According to the survey, the Congress and Rahul Gandhi's acceptance has increased after the Bharat Jodo Yatra. The survey found that compared to 2014 and 2019, there is a decent increase in the proportion of respondents willing to vote for the Congress. But this spike is primarily at the cost of regional parties, rather than the BJP.

▶ FROM PAGE 1

Start-ups...

Sovereign wealth funds, pension funds, and portfolio investors belonging to 21 jurisdictions and registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India will be exempt from the provisions of the angel tax because they are highly regulated entities.

Easing rules for angels?

Sources said the government had received suggestions from certain private equity and venture capital funds to ease some conditions for angels. For instance, the relaxation provided under draft rules for price matching and 10 per cent safe harbour is restricted to equity shares and should be extended to convertible securities.

"This proposal, although it primarily relates to tax, could have a bearing on foreign investment deals under forex rules. Inbound private equity transactions generally use convertible securities such as compulsorily convertible preference shares with a conversion

ratio. If these securities are issued at a price higher than their valuation price, the difference in the two will be subject to angel tax," said Lalit Kumar, partner, J Sagar Associates. Experts pointed out not including Singapore, Mauritius, and the UAE in the list of 21 jurisdictions kept almost all significant private equity/venture capital funds and start-ups in which they invested on their toes. "The angel tax rules will have a far-reaching effect and apply to any foreign investment even from the list of the 21 countries," said Rajesh Gandhi, partner, Deloitte India.

Even a parent in the US or Europe investing in its arm or joint venture in India will have to comply with these norms. A big amount of investment in Indian start-ups is foreign capital (from vehicles based in Singapore and Mauritius) and responsible for overall industry growth and even making them unicorns. Industry stakeholders say the new angel tax provision will aggravate the problems of start-ups. Some start-ups received notices in the last fiscal year under both Section 68 and Section 56.

Das...

"WE HAVETO BEAR IN MIND THAT RISKS OFTEN GET OVERLOOKED OR FORGOTTEN WHEN THINGS ARE GOING WELL" SHAKTIKANTA DAS RBI Governor

Citing NPA ratios - gross NPA at 4.41 per cent and net NPA at 1.16 per cent as of December 2022, the governor said while the banking sector was strong and stable with a capital adequacy ratio of 16.1 per cent, there should not be any room for complacency.

"It is in times such as these that complacency may set in. We have to bear in mind that risks often get overlooked or forgotten when things are going well," he said. The RBI governor delivered his speech on May 22 in New Delhi while addressing the board members of public sector banks, and on May 29 (Monday) to private bank boards in Mumbai. Observing that the business models of banks should be robust and prudent, Das emphasised on their asset-liability management.

"Over-aggressive growth, under-pricing or over-pricing of products both on the credit and deposit sides, and concentration or lack of adequate diversification in deposit/credit profile can expose banks to higher risks and vulnerabilities," he said. He said gaps were found despite the regulator having issued several guidelines to strengthen governance at banks. "It is a matter of concern that despite these guidelines on corporate governance, we have come across gaps in governance of certain banks, with the potential to cause some degree of volatility in the banking sector," he said, adding while these gaps had been mitigated, it was necessary that the managements "do not allow such gaps to creep in".

He said banks' compensation structure should reward prudent risk takers, and imprudent decisions should be discouraged. Reminding the boards that banks dealt with public money, Das said it was the responsibility of boards of directors and managements of banks to keep the interest of

depositors uppermost in their mind. The governor said he had advised bank chief executives to speak to the media to dispel any misinformation spread in the social media.

Airports...

The BCAS move comes against the backdrop of chaos at Delhi Airport last winter, with passengers complaining of long waiting times at the entrance and security checks.

Following this, the ministry took several steps to decongest terminals in Delhi. Aviation Minister Jyotiraditya Scindia also chaired meetings to assess the readiness of airports for peak travel seasons.

BCAS has fixed the maximum per-hour passenger processing capacity (to be updated twice each year) of airports based on baggage X-ray machines and screening facilities for staff and crew, among other things. This, in turn, has been determined by the per-hour processing capacity at each baggage X-ray machine.

On the domestic side, the processing capacity per machine per hour has been kept between 135 and 180 passengers; the higher throughput is for machines with automated tray retrieval systems.

On the international side, the processing capacity per machine per hour is between 105 and 160 passengers.

International passengers carry more bags than domestic ones, and hence the processing capacity of machines on the international side has been determined to be lower.

On Saturday, airports across the country handled 6,721 aircraft movements and over a million passengers. These included both domestic and international departures and arrivals. The number of flights that an airport can handle depends upon factors such as runway capacity, the number of parking bays, and the facilities inside the terminal. Thus, Mumbai Airport has little scope for increasing flights because of its limited slots. At some other airports, the problem is due to limited parking bays. "We have issued the directions after discussions with airports. Airports should not keep adding flights without increasing security capacity. Our objective is to support growth and not cap it," said a BCAS executive.

More on business-standard.com



TCNS CLOTHING CO. LIMITED

CIN: L99999DL1997PLC090978
Registered Office: 119, New Manglapuri, W House, Mandi Road, Sultanpur, Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030
Corporate office: 119 & 127, W House, Neelgagan Tower, Sultanpur, Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030
Tel.: 011-42193193; Email- investors@tcnsclothing.com; Website: www.wforwoman.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Unaudited) (See note 5)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Unaudited) (See note 5)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1. Total income from operations	2,685.55	3,061.37	2,344.22	12,015.89	8,960.52
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax	(445.78)	7.15	(76.21)	(312.14)	(72.19)
3. Net profit/(loss) after tax for the period	(281.21)	5.02	(58.05)	(175.47)	(57.29)
4. Total comprehensive income for the period	(286.46)	9.65	(45.21)	(166.99)	(45.16)
5. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 2 per share)	123.45	123.44	123.23	123.45	123.23
6. Other equity including instruments entirely equity in nature				5,993.58	6,075.42
7. Earnings Per Share (Face value Rs. 2 per share) (not annualised)					
(a) Basic (Rs.)	(4.40)	0.08	(0.91)	(2.75)	(0.90)
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(4.40)	0.08	(0.91)	(2.75)	(0.90)

Notes to the audited financial results:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July, 2016. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website www.wforwoman.com

Notes to the audited financial results:

1. STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT MARCH 31, 2023

Particulars	(All amounts in Rs. million)	
	As at March 31, 2023 (Audited)	As at March 31, 2022 (Audited)
ASSETS		
Non-current assets		
(a) Property, plant and equipment	677.48	435.70
(b) Capital work-in-progress	1.20	16.17
(c) Right of use assets	4,496.35	3,566.12
(d) Intangible assets	21.28	31.02
(e) Financial assets - Other financial assets	566.40	511.59
(f) Deferred tax assets (net)	633.98	560.63
(g) Non-current tax assets (net)	54.93	109.21
(h) Other non-current assets	24.75	66.13
Total non-current assets	6,476.37	5,296.57
Current assets		
(a) Inventories	4,942.40	3,608.85
(b) Financial assets		
(i) Investments	21.25	1,455.94
(ii) Trade receivables	2,582.41	1,738.13
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents	226.07	104.08
(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above	2.79	2.91
(v) Other financial assets	4.49	4.53
(c) Other current assets	607.00	396.08
Total current assets	8,386.41	7,310.52
Total assets	14,862.78	12,607.09
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
(a) Equity share capital	123.45	123.23
(b) Other equity	5,993.58	6,075.42
Total equity	6,117.03	6,198.65
Liabilities		
Non-current liabilities		
(a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Lease liabilities	4,232.40	3,394.11
(ii) Other financial liabilities	67.05	109.06
(b) Provisions	159.31	140.48
(c) Other non-current liabilities	7.19	14.09
Total non-current liabilities	4,465.95	3,657.74
Current liabilities		
(a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	395.02	-
(ii) Lease liabilities	840.68	739.31
(iii) Trade payables		
(A) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	1,757.08	670.19
(B) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	841.77	1,045.34
(iv) Other financial liabilities	123.65	116.44
(b) Provisions	5.82	4.80
(c) Current tax liabilities (net)	-	42.74
(d) Other current liabilities	315.78	131.88
Total current liabilities	4,279.80	2,750.70
Total liabilities	8,745.75	6,408.44
Total equity and liabilities	14,862.78	12,607.09

Notes to the audited financial results:

- These financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 29, 2023. The financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been audited by the statutory auditors and the financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above Financial Results are extracted from the Audited Financial Statements, which are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 represents the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published figures of nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 respectively which have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 5, 2023, approved a draft Scheme of Amalgamation by way of merger by absorption ("Scheme") between TCNS Clothing Co. Limited (Transferor Company) and Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited (Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders and creditors, under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013. The Amalgamation is

Notes to the audited financial results:

2. STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Particulars	(All amounts in Rs. million)	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Loss before tax	(312.14)	(72.19)
Adjustments for		
Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,208.18	943.84
Re-measurement of defined benefit liability	11.33	16.21
Interest income on demand deposits with bank	(0.86)	(3.71)
Interest on income tax refund	(8.46)	-
Gain on sale of financial assets	(15.93)	(24.69)
Finance costs	520.20	371.70
(Gain)/ Loss on plant and equipment sold / scrapped / written off	(3.67)	4.64
Allowance for expected credit loss and doubtful security deposits (net)	36.36	26.29
Net gain on write back of lease liabilities	(72.82)	(59.59)
Gain on fair valuation of financial assets	(1.17)	(37.50)
Share based payments to employees	54.89	96.19
Operating profit before working capital changes	1,415.90	1,261.19
Changes in working capital:		
Adjustments for (increase) / decrease in operating assets:		
Inventories	(1,333.54)	(828.41)
Trade receivables	(844.00)	(116.02)
Other financial assets	(161.00)	(67.11)
Other assets	(182.54)	(131.21)
Adjustments for (increase) / (decrease) in operating liabilities:		
Other financial liabilities	(47.49)	70.06
Other liabilities	177.00	33.33
Provisions	19.85	17.30
Trade payables	883.31	803.78
Cash (used in) / generated from operations	(72.50)	1,042.91
Less: Income tax refunds/(paid) (including tax deducted at source)	72.01	(6.21)
NET CASH FLOW (USED IN) / GENERATED FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES (A)	(0.49)	1,036.70
B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Capital expenditure on property, plant and equipment (including capital work-in-progress and capital advances)	(407.18)	(297.72)
Capital expenditure on intangible assets	(1.41)	(24.66)
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	33.31	5.35
Purchase of current investments	-	(1,274.78)
Proceeds from sale of current investments	1,451.80	1,580.00
Interest on income tax refund	8.46	-
Interest and dividend received	1.01	27.41
NET CASH FLOW GENERATED FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES (B)	1,085.99	15.60
C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
(Repayments) / proceeds of current borrowings (net)	395.02	(53.58)
Shares issued on exercise of employee stock options	30.49	27.79
Payment on account of lease liabilities (including interest on lease liabilities)	(1,315.58)	(1,057.54)
Interest paid	(73.44)	(11.37)
NET CASH FLOW USED IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES (C)	(963.51)	(1,094.70)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)	121.99	(42.40)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	104.08	146.48
Cash and cash equivalents at the year-end	226.07	104.08
Cash and cash equivalents at the year-end comprises		
- Cash on hand	3.06	3.70
- Balances with banks		
In current accounts	202.22	80.48
In demand deposit accounts	20.79	19.90
Cash and cash equivalents at the year-end	226.07	104.08

conditional upon and subject to Transferor Company and Transferee Company complying with the 'Conditions Precedent to Effectiveness' as stated in clause 31 of the Scheme and receipt of requisite approvals from Statutory and Regulatory authorities, the respective shareholders and creditors, under applicable laws. On the scheme becoming effective, 11 fully paid-up equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10 of Transferee Company will be issued for every 6 fully paid-up equity shares of the face value of Rs. 2 of the Transferor Company.

The Company has complied with Ministry of Corporate Affairs notifications dated 24th July 2020, and 18th June 2021, on Ind AS 116, with respect to Leases for rent concessions which were granted due to COVID-19 pandemic. The details of same are as under:

(All amounts in Rs. million)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
A Unconditional rent concession confirmed	-	-	100.68	-	378.56
B Adjusted against rent expense (to the extent available)	-	-	43.79	-	214.19
C Other income (A-B)	-	-	56.89	-	164.37

- During the quarter ended March 31, 2023, the Company has renewed certain leases effective from earlier quarters and accordingly accounted for these leases from the effective date. This has resulted in increase in finance costs and depreciation and amortisation expense by Rs. 11.33 million and Rs. 30.16 million respectively with a corresponding decrease in other expenses by Rs. 33.23 million.
- The Company has recognised deferred tax assets (net) (including in respect of losses) amounting to Rs. 76.20 million in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023 consistent with applicable accounting standards.
- The Company has allotted 5,500 and 110,994 equity shares during the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 respectively of face value of Rs. 2 per share arising from exercise of Employee stock options plans (ESOPs), which were granted under "TCNS ESOP Scheme 2014-2017" and "TCNS ESOP Scheme 2018-2023".
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of women apparel and accessories in India. Accordingly, the Company views its business activities as one business segment, therefore there are no separate reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - "Operating Segments".

For on behalf of the Board of Directors

Anant Kumar Daga
Managing Director
DIN: 07604184

Place: New Delhi
Date: May 29, 2023

BS SUDOKU

3984

	1	5		3		4		
			6	1				
					4	5	2	
		9	7	4	1			
7				2	6			8
8	3							7
				7	3			
	2						9	

SOLUTION TO #3983

7	9	2
---	---	---

फॉर्म नं. यूआरसी-2
अधिनियम के अध्याय XXI के भाग 1 के तहत
रजिस्ट्रेशन के बारे में सूचना देते हुए विज्ञापन
(कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 374(बी) और कंपनी
(रजिस्ट्रेशन को प्राथिक) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 4(1) के अनुपालन में)

1. एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 386 की उप-धारा (2) के अनुपालन में, एक आवेदन कंपनी रजिस्ट्रार, दिल्ली व हरियाणा को यहां के बाद तीस दिनों की समाप्ति से पहले लोकेन पद्धत दिनों के बाद किया जाना प्रस्तावित है जिसमें मेसर्स इन्साइट डायरेक्ट इंडिया एलएलपी, एक एलएलपी को शेयरों द्वारा मैसर्स इन्साइट डायरेक्ट इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (जैसे भी सीआरसी द्वारा जैसे अनुमोदित हो) एक कंपनी लिमिटेड के रूप में कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के अध्याय XXI के भाग 1 के तहत रजिस्ट्रार की जा सकती है।

2. प्रस्तावित कंपनी के मुख्य उद्देश्य निम्नानुसार हैं :
 - खरीद, ग्राहक सेवा, डी और पोस्ट सेल सपोर्ट, आईटी, फाइनेंस व एकाउंटिंग के सहित बीपीओ-टाइप सर्विसेज की रेंडरिंग और
 - आईटी संबंधी सेवाओं (आईटी सपोर्ट, विकास आदि के सहित) की रेंडरिंग

3. प्रस्तावित कंपनी के ड्राफ्ट मेमोरेंडम व आर्टिकल्स ऑफ एग्रीमेंट्स के परिचय के लिए प्रती की कार्यालय लेवल 16, टॉवर-बी बिल्डिंग नं. 14, डीएलएफ साइबर सिटी आईटी / आईटी सेंज, सेक्टर 24 व 25ए, गुरुग्राम, गुडगांव, हरियाणा 122002 में जांच की जा सकती है।

4. एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि इस आवेदन का विरोध करने वाला व्यक्ति लिखित में अपने विरोध रजिस्ट्रार सेल रजिस्ट्रेशन सेंटर कैम्पिडल (सीआरसी), इंडियन इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ कॉर्पोरेट एफेयर्स (आईआईसीए) प्लॉट नं. 6, 7, 8, सेक्टर 5 आईएमटी मानेसर जिला गुडगांव (हरियाणा) पिनकोड 122005 को इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से 21 दिनों के भीतर दे सकते हैं। साथ ही इसकी प्रती कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय लेवल 16, टॉवर-बी बिल्डिंग नं. 14, डीएलएफ साइबर सिटी आईटी / आईटी सेंज, सेक्टर 24 व 25ए, गुरुग्राम, गुडगांव, हरियाणा 122002 को भी भेजे।

इन्साइट डायरेक्ट इंडिया एलएलपी
हरणा, /- हस्ता, /- केवली महेश सेव
पदोनीत पार्टनर पदोनीत पार्टनर
आरसी नं. 07171129 आरसी नं. 08720116

दिनांक : 30.05.2023
स्थान : गुडगांव

ROTOGRAPHICS (INDIA) LIMITED
 Corporate Identification Number (CIN) : L74899DL1976PLC008036
 Registered office: Unit No 8, Ground Floor, Pocket M, Santia Vihar, New Delhi-110076
 Telephone No. : 011-4736680/02244014, Email ID : info@rotoindia.co.in
 Website : www.rotoindia.co.in

Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors ("IDC") in relation to the Open Offer by Mr. Ashok Kumar Singhal ("Acquirer") to the Equity Shareholders of RotoGraphics (India) Limited ("Target Company" or "TC") for the acquisition of 9,36,338 Equity Shares of the Target Company, under Regulation 26(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations")

1. Date: May 26, 2023
 2. Name of the Target Company (TC): RotoGraphics (India) Limited
 3. Details of the Offer pertaining to the TC: The Offer is being made by the Acquirer in terms of Regulations (1) and (4) of the Takeover Regulations for the acquisition of 9,36,338 (Nine Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Eight) Equity Shares of the face value of ₹ 10/-each ("Offer Shares"), representing 26% of the voting share capital of the Target Company at an Offer Price of ₹ 14/- (Rupees Fourteen Only) per fully paid up Equity Share of ₹ 10/- each, payable in cash.

4. Name of the Acquirer(s) and the Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer: Acquirer: Mr. Ashok Kumar Singhal
 There is no Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer.

5. Name of the Manager to the Offer: Intellectual Corporate Advisors Private Limited
 6. Members of the Committee of Independent Directors (IDC): 1. Mr. Pankaj Kumar Chairman of the Committee and Independent Non-Executive Director
 2. Mr. Rohit Kumar Independent Non-Executive Director

7. IDC Member's relationship with the TC (Director, Equity Shares owned, any other contact/relationship), if any: None of the Members of the IDC hold any Equity Shares in the TC nor have any relationship with the other Directors of the TC and are not apart from being the directors of the TC they are not related to each other in any manner.

8. Trading in the Equity Shares/ other Securities of the TC by IDC Members: None of the IDC Members have traded in the equity shares of Target Company during 12 months prior to the date of the Public Announcement of the Offer.

9. IDC Member's relationship with the Acquirer (Director, Equity Shares owned, any other contact/relationship), if any: None of the IDC Members have any relationship with the Acquirer.

10. Trading in the Equity Shares of Acquirer by IDC Members: Not Applicable

11. Recommendation on the Open Offer, as to whether the offer is fair and reasonable: Based on the review of the Public Announcement and the Detailed Public Statement issued by the Manager to the Offer on behalf of the Acquirer, IDC Members believe that the Offer is fair and reasonable and in line with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. Further IDC Members confirm that the Target Company has not received any complaint from the shareholders regarding the open offer process, valuation price or method of valuation.

12. Summary of reasons for recommendation: IDC has evaluated the PA, DPS, LOF issued / submitted by Intellectual Corporate Advisors Private Limited (Manager to the Offer) for and on behalf of the Acquirer and believes that the Offer Price of ₹ 14/- (Rupees Fourteen Only) per fully paid up Equity Share of ₹ 10 each, offered by the Acquirer being the highest price amongst the selective criteria is in line with the Takeover Regulations and prima facie appears to be fair and reasonable. The shareholders of the Target Company are advised to independently evaluate the Offer and take informed decision whether or not to offer their shares in the Open Offer.

13. Details of Independent Advisors, if any: None
 14. Any other matter to be highlighted: None

To the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information contained in or accompanying this statement is, in all material respect, true and correct and not misleading, whether by omission of any information or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the TC under the Takeover Regulations.

For RotoGraphics (India) Limited
Sd/-
Pankaj Kumar Bansal
CHAIRMAN OF THE IDC
Place : New Delhi
Date : May 29, 2023

अध्याय नं. 330
ऋण वसूली न्यायाधिकरण-II, चंडीगढ़
एससीओ. नं. 33-34-35, पहली मंजिल, सेक्टर 17-ए, चंडीगढ़
आरसी नं. 634/2018

बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा प्रमाणपत्र धाकत
बनाम प्रमाणपत्र कर्जदार

संदर्भ कादिया प्रमाणपत्र कर्जदार
(आरडीसीबी एवं एफआई अधिनियम, 1993 की धारा 25 से 28 के साथ प्रतिबन्धित आयकर अधिनियम, 1961 की द्वितीय अनुसूची के नियम 2 के अधीन मांग सूचना)

1. **संदर्भ कादिया** पिता श्री राजेश सिंह, आवास नं. 5/602, पटेल पार्क, लाइन पार, वाहली बहादुरगढ़, जिला झज्जर (हरियाणा)।
द्वितीय पता: कादिया प्रॉपर्टी के पीछे, प्रेम नगर, सेक्टर 2 के निकट, बहादुरगढ़ (हरियाणा)।

2. **राजेश कुमार** पिता श्री संत लाल, आवास उत्तम कॉलोनी, कुहसरो बाली गली, झज्जर रोड, बहादुरगढ़, जिला झज्जर (हरियाणा)।
 पीठासीन अधिकारी द्वारा **ओए/1331/2017** में **वसूली प्रमाणपत्र सं. 634/2018** के मद्देनजर **₹ 14,25,355/-** की रकम आपसे बकाया हो चुका है।
 एतद्वारा आपको इस सूचना की प्राप्ति से पंद्रह दिनों के अंदर ऊपर उल्लिखित रकम चुकता करने को कहा जाता है।
 ऊपर उल्लिखित रकम के अलावा, आप निम्नलिखित के भुगतान के लिए भी जिम्मेदार होंगे: क. वसूली प्रमाणपत्र के आदेश के अनुसार ब्याज की रकम। ख. बकाया रकम की वसूली के लिए जारी इस सूचना सेवा तथा अन्य प्रक्रियाओं के संबंध में व्यय किए गए सभी लागत, शुल्कों तथा खर्च।
 आपको अपनी घल एवं अचल सम्पत्तियों के प्रकटन वाले हलफनामे के साथ अधोहस्ताक्षर की समक्ष **दिनांक 14.09.2023** को उपस्थित रहने का निर्देश दिया जाता है। अगर आप ऊपर उल्लिखित तारीख को उपस्थित रूप में अथवा अपने अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि/सहायक के जरिए उपस्थित होने पर विफल रहते हैं, तो कानून के अनुरूप इस मामले पर निर्णय प्रदान कर दिया जाएगा।
 नए हस्ताक्षर एवं इस न्यायाधिकरण की मुहर के अंतर्गत दिनांक **08-05-2023** को जारी।
(वसूली अधिकारी-II)
 आरडीसीबी-II, चंडीगढ़

CHL LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Hotel The Surya, New Friends Colony, New Delhi 110025
 Tel.: 91-11-26835070, 47808080, Fax: 26836288, E-mail: chl@chl.co.in
 CIN No: L55101DL1979PLC009498

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (INR in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations(net)	2,423.59	1,099.38	8,300.34	3,142.74	1,693.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	655.08	28.73	2,349.22	-342.86	-367.48
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after exceptional items)	654.76	32.47	2,348.91	-343.17	-363.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	456.33	-0.34	1,870.48	-541.60	-396.55
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Net Profit/(Loss) for the period & Other Comprehensive Income/(expense)]	432.92	24.93	1,847.07	593.40	-2,042.50
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves**	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (a) Basic and Diluted (fully paid up equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	0.79	0.05	3.37	1.08	-3.73

** Reserves for standalone as on 31.03.2023, is Rs. 12144.86 Lacs and for consolidated is Rs. (13255.19) Lacs

NOTES:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter & year ended 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter & year ended 31.03.2023 are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.chl.co.in).
 2) The results for the quarter & year ended 31.03.2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
 3) The above results can be viewed on the website of the Company (www.chl.co.in) as well as on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the Board
CHL LIMITED
 Sd/-
(Luv Mahotra)
Managing Director
 DIN 00030477

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 29.05.2023

एशियन होटल्स (नॉर्थ) लिमिटेड
 (स्वामित्व: हायट रिजेन्सी दिल्ली)
 सीआईएन: L55101DL1980PLC011037, पंजीकृत कार्यालय: भौकाजी कामा प्लेस, एम. जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110066.
 टेलीफोन: 011 66771225/1226, फ़ैक्स: 011 26791033
 ई-मेल: investorrelations@ahnorth.com; वेबसाइट: www.asianhotelsnorth.com

31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष हेतु एकल वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण
 (₹ लाखों में, प्रति अंश आय को छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल				
		(अंकेक्षित) 31.03.2023 को समाप्त तीन माह	(अनअंकेक्षित) 31.12.2022 को समाप्त तीन माह	(अंकेक्षित) 31.03.2022 को समाप्त तदनुसूची तीन माह	(अंकेक्षित) 31.03.2023 को समाप्त वर्ष	(अंकेक्षित) 31.03.2022 को समाप्त वर्ष
1	कुल आय	7,334.60	7,051.58	3,676.43	25,744.57	13,461.66
2	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर एवं विशिष्ट मदों के पूर्व)	(456.73)	(1,688.89)	(4,203.37)	(8,482.06)	(12,481.15)
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट मदों के पश्चात्)	(456.73)	(1,688.89)	(4,203.37)	(8,482.06)	(12,481.15)
4	कर पश्चात् अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट मदों के पश्चात्)	(456.73)	(1,688.89)	(4,203.37)	(8,482.06)	(12,481.15)
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात्) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात्) शामिल]	(448.93)	(1,688.89)	(4,663.09)	(8,474.26)	(12,439.74)
6	प्रदत्त समता अंश पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य - ₹.10/- प्रत्येक)	1,945.33	1,945.33	1,945.33	1,945.33	1,945.33
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)*	(26,113.76)	(18,580.38)	(18,580.38)	(26,113.76)	(18,580.38)
8	प्रति अंश आय ₹ 10/- प्रत्येक (वार्षिक नहीं)	(2.35)	(8.68)	(21.61)	(43.60)	(64.16)
	तरल (₹. में)	(2.35)	(8.68)	(21.61)	(43.60)	(64.16)

* 31 दिसंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए शेष राशि 31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त वर्ष के लिए अंकेक्षित बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार शेष राशि का प्रतिनिधित्व करता है, जैसा की सेबी (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएं और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 द्वारा वांछित है।

टिप्पणी:
 1. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएं और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को पास दाखिल किए गए, 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। इन वित्तीय परिणामों की अंकेक्षण समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है एवं निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 29 मई 2023 को आयोजित उनकी सम्बंधित बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया। उपरोक्त परिणामों का समग्र प्रारूप कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.asianhotelsnorth.com एवं स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों www.bseindia.com एवं www.nseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से एशियन होटल्स (नॉर्थ) लिमिटेड अग्रतः जाटिया अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक सीआईएन-0728076

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
 तथि: 29 मई 2023

aurelia WISHFUL Dellevn

टीसीएनएस क्लोथिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड
 सीआईएन: L99999DL1997PLC009078

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 119, न्यू मंगलापुरी, डब्ल्यू हाउस, मंडी रोड, सुल्तानपुर, महारौली, नई दिल्ली-110030
कार्पोरेट कार्यालय: 119 एवं 127, डब्ल्यू हाउस, नीलगमन टावर, मंडी रोड, सुल्तानपुर, महारौली, नई दिल्ली-110030
टेली: 011-42193193; ईमेल: investors@tncsclotting.com; वेबसाइट: www.wforwoman.com

31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		
	31 मार्च, 2023 (अलेखापरिशील (नोट 5 देखें))	31 दिसम्बर, 2022 (अलेखापरिशील)	31 मार्च, 2022 (अलेखापरिशील (नोट 5 देखें))	31 मार्च, 2023 (लेखापरिशील)	31 मार्च, 2022 (लेखापरिशील)
1. प्रचारकों से कुल आय	2,685.55	3,061.37	2,344.22	12,015.89	8,960.52
2. अवधि हेतु कर पूर्व निवल लाभ/(हानि)	(445.78)	7.15	(76.21)	(312.14)	(72.19)
3. अवधि हेतु कर पश्चात निवल लाभ/(हानि)	(281.21)	5.02	(58.05)	(175.47)	(57.29)
4. अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय	(286.46)	9.65	(45.21)	(166.99)	(45.16)
5. प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (₹. 2 प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य)	123.45	123.44	123.23	123.45	123.23
6. प्रकृति में समपूर्ण इंस्ट्रुमेंट इक्विटी सहित अन्य इक्विटी	-	-	-	5,993.58	6,075.42
7. आय प्रति शेयर (₹. 2 प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं) (क) बेसिक (₹.) (ख) डाइल्यूटेड (₹.)	(4.40) (4.40)	0.08 0.08	(0.91) (0.91)	(2.75) (2.75)	(0.90) (0.90)

लेखापरिशील वित्तीय परिणामों की टिप्पणी:
 उपर्युक्त परिषद सं. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 दिनांक 5 जुलाई, 2016 द्वारा संशोधित के अनुसार सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दाखिल समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। समाप्त तिमाही के विस्तृत परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइटों www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com एवं साथ ही वेबसाइट www.wforwoman.com पर उपलब्ध है।

लेखापरिशील वित्तीय परिणामों की टिप्पणी:
 1. 31 मार्च, 2023 को आस्तियों तथा दायित्वों का विवरण (सभी राशियां ₹. मिलियन में)

विवरण	31 मार्च, 2023 तक (लेखापरिशील)	31 मार्च, 2022 तक (लेखापरिशील)
आस्तियां		
गैर-चालू आस्तियां		
(a) सम्पत्ति, संयंत्र तथा उपकरण	677.48	435.70
(b) प्रारंभिकीय कार्य पूंजी	1.20	16.17
(c) राइट ऑफ यूज आस्तियां	4,496.35	3,566.12
(d) अमूर्त आस्तियां	21.28	31.02
(e) वित्तीय आस्तियां - अन्य वित्तीय आस्तियां	566.40	511.59
(f) आस्थगित कर आस्तियां (निवल)	633.98	560.63
(g) गैर-चालू कर आस्तियां (निवल)	54.93	109.21
(h) अन्य गैर-चालू आस्तियां	24.75	66.13
कुल गैर-चालू आस्तियां	6,476.37	5,296.57
चालू आस्तियां		
(a) इन्वेंट्री	4,942.40	3,608.85
(b) वित्तीय आस्तियां		
(i) निवेश	21.25	1,455.94
(ii) व्यापार प्राप्य	2,582.41	1,738.13
(iii) रोकड़ तथा रोकड़ समतुल्य	226.07	104.08
(iv) बैंक शेष उपरोक्त (iii) के अतिरिक्त	2.79	2.91
(v) अन्य वित्तीय आस्तियां	4.49	4.53
(c) अन्य चालू आस्तियां	607.00	396.08
कुल चालू आस्तियां	8,386.41	7,310.52
कुल आस्तियां	14,862.78	12,607.09
इक्विटी तथा दायित्व		
इक्विटी		
(a) इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	123.45	123.23
(b) अन्य इक्विटी	5,993.58	6,075.42
कुल इक्विटी	6,117.03	6,198.65
दायित्व		
गैर-चालू दायित्व		
(a) वित्तीय दायित्व		
(i) पट्टा दायित्व	4,232.40	3,394.11
(ii) अन्य वित्तीय दायित्व	67.05	109.06
(b) प्रावधान	159.31	140.48
(c) अन्य गैर-चालू दायित्व	7.19	14.09
कुल गैर-चालू दायित्व	4,465.95	3,657.74
चालू दायित्व		
(a) वित्तीय दायित्व		
(i) उधारियां	395.02	739.31
(ii) पट्टा दायित्व	840.68	
(iii) व्यापार देय		
(A) सूक्ष्म उद्यम तथा लघु उद्यम के कुल बकाया देय	1,757.08	670.19
(B) सूक्ष्म उद्यम तथा लघु उद्यम के अतिरिक्त लेनदारों के कुल बकाया देय	841.77	1,045.34
(iv) अन्य वित्तीय दायित्व	123.65	116.44
(b) प्रावधान	5.82	4.80
(c) चालू कर दायित्व (निवल)		42.74
(d) अन्य चालू दायित्व	315.78	131.88
कुल चालू दायित्व	4,279.80	2,750.70
कुल दायित्व	8,745.75	6,408.44
कुल इक्विटी तथा दायित्व	14,862.78	12,607.09

लेखापरिशील वित्तीय परिणामों की टिप्पणी:
 3. 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए कंपनी के इन वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 29 मई, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठकों में अनुमोदित किया गया। 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त वर्ष के लिए वित्तीय परिणाम का सांख्यिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा लेखा परीक्षण किया गया है और 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी के सांख्यिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा समीक्षा के अधीन हैं।
 4. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणाम लेखापरिशील वित्तीय विवरणों से निष्कर्षित हैं, जो प्रासंगिक नियमों और भारत में आम तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखांकन सिद्धांतों के साथ पड़ते हैं। अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानकों ('इंड एएस') के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।
 5. 31 मार्च, 2023 और 31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के आंकड़े क्रमशः 31 दिसंबर, 2022 और 31 दिसंबर, 2021 को समाप्त समग्र वित्तीय वर्ष और नीमाही के अलेखापरिशील प्रकाशित लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा समीक्षा के अधीन हैं।
 6. निदेशक मंडल ने 5 मई 2023 को हुई अपनी बैठक में कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 230 से 232 के तहत टीसीएनएस क्लोथिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड (अन्तर्गत कंपनी) और आदित्य बिड़ला फेशन एंड रिटेल लिमिटेड (अन्तर्गत कंपनी) और उनके संबंधित शेयरधारक तथा लेनदार के बीच अवशोषण द्वारा विलय के माध्यम से सम्मेलन की मसौदा योजना को

(सभी राशियां ₹. मिलियन में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
	31 मार्च, 2023	31 दिसम्बर, 2022	31 मार्च, 2022	31 मार्च, 2023
A बिना शर्त किराया रियायत की पुष्टि	-	-	100.68	-
B किराया व्यय के विरुद्ध समायोजन (उपलब्ध सीमा तक)	-	-	43.79	-
C अन्य आय (A+B-C)	-	-	56.89	-

31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के दौरान, कंपनी ने पूर्ववर्ती तिमाही से प्रभावी कुछ पट्टों का नवीकरण किया है और तदनुसार प्रभावी तिथियों से इन पट्टों को मान्यता दी है। इससे अन्य व्ययों में ₹. 33.23 मिलियन की संतत कमी के साथ वित्तीय लागतों और मूल्य हास तथा परिशोधन व्यय में क्रमशः ₹. 11.33 मिलियन तथा ₹. 30.16 मिलियन की वृद्धि हो गयी।
 9. कम्पनी को प्रत्येक लेखांकन मानकों के अनुपालन में 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणाम में राशि ₹. 76.20 के आस्थगित कर आस्तियां (निवल) (हानियों के परिप्रेक्ष्य सहित) परिशिष्ट है।
 10. कंपनी ने 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के दौरान कर्मचारी स्टॉक विकल्प योजना (ईएसओपी) के अध्यास से उद्वेग होने वाले रुपये 2 प्रति शेयर के अंकित मूल्य के क्रमशः 5,500 और 110,994 इक्विटी शेयर आवंटित किए हैं, जो 'टीसीएन